The Victaulic Series 763 stainless steel butterfly valves are designed for 300 psi/
2065 kPa service. The valve consists of a stainless steel body with an integrally
cast neck to accommodate insulation requirements of up to two inches. The valve
has an ISO 5211 top flange that will accept mounting of most major manual and
power operators. This will improve insulation ability and allow room for actuation.
The Series 763 also features available seat options that include EPDM, nitrile,
f luoroelastomer, and lubricated nitrile (for air and gas service only). The disc is
 constructed of stainless steel and provides a bubble-tight shut-off at full rated

VICTAULIC IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF VICTAULIC COMPANY. © 2010 VICTAULIC COMPANY. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. PRINTED IN THE USA.
REV_E
SERIES 763 NUMBERING SYSTEM
NOTES:
* Details required with order
† For air  and gas service only.
Type
Pressure
Rating Body Material Disc/Stem Seat Operator
Inches
mm
Size
Code
- - -
V 020
024
076
030
040
165
060
080
100
3 - 300 psi 3 - 316 stainless
 steel
9 - Special*
3 - 316 stainless steel/
 316 stainless steel
9 - Special*
1 - EPDM - "E"
2 - Nitrile - “T”
3 - Viton - “O”
D - Lubricated Nitrile†
9 - Special*
00 - Bare
03 - Lever lock handle
20 - Gear operator
21 - Gear operator with memory
53 - Stainless steel lever lock handle
54 - Tamper-resistant stainless steel
    handle
60 - Stainless steel gear operator
99 - Special
2/50
2½/65
76.1 mm
3/80
4/100
165.1 mm
6/150
8/200
10/250
V 040 3 3 3 1 03
17.23_8
Stainless Steel Butterfly Valve
SERIES 763
17.23STAINLESS STEEL PIPE – GROOVED VALVES
VICTAULIC IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF VICTAULIC COMPANY. © 2010 VICTAULIC COMPANY. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. PRINTED IN THE USA.
REV_E
CHEMICAL COMPATIBILITY GUIDE
 WARNING
 This chemical compatibility chart should be used only as a guide.